New Submissions and Amendments for the Forward Plan

Issue	Forward Plan Reference Number	Accountability Board Member	Lead Officer	Is the decision to be taken in private and if so the reasons why? Is any information relating to the decision to be considered confidential and if so why?	Stakeholder involvement (how and when will they be involved in the decision-making process)	List of documents to be submitted to the Accountability Board for consideration.	How and when will the decision be taken?
London Gateway/ Stanford le Hope – consideration of	FP/AB/735		Mark Bradbury	No			051.55
		Cllr Andrew Jefferies	Interim Director of Place			Report	SELEP Accountability Board
revised Business Case and retention		Thurrock Council	Thurrock Council			•	22 March 2024
of LGF funding			mark.bradbury@thurro ck.gov.uk				
Grays South – LGF project	FP/AB/736	Cllr Andrew	Mark Bradbury			Report	SELEP
change request, retention of LGF		Jefferies	Interim Director of Place	No			Accountability Board
funding and Option 4 transfer of funding to the		Thurrock Council	Thurrock Council				22 March 2024

London Gateway/ Stanford le Hope project			mark.bradbury@thurro ck.gov.uk			
LGF Programme – Options for reallocation of any LGF funding returned to the Accountable Body as a result of decisions taken during the meeting	FP/AB/737	Chair	Helen Dyer Capital Programme Manager South East Local Enterprise Partnership helen.dyer@southeastl ep.com	No	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 22 March 2024